



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

SUPREME COURT CHAMBER

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL/ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ (Date): 02-Nov-2011, 08:56
CMS/CFO: Uch Arun

TO: All parties, Case 002

Date: 28 October 2011

FROM: Kong Srim, President, Supreme Court Chamber



CC: All Supreme Court Chamber Judges and Court Management Section

SUBJECT: Amendment of requirement to file copies of authorities

Reference is made to the Practice Direction on the Filing of Documents before the ECCC (ECCC/01/2007/Rev.7), Article 6.3, according to which “[d]ocuments shall be filed with copies of all authorities listed therein, with the exception of those documents listed in [the] ECCC Law Compendium hosted in the ECCC’s official website.”

The Supreme Court Chamber informs the parties in Case 002 that, like the Trial Chamber,¹ it exempts them from the need to file copies of authorities, such as *ad hoc* Tribunal jurisprudence and well-known international instruments, that are already in the public domain and easily accessible by the Chamber and all parties. Authorities that are not easily accessible must still be filed with the Table of Authorities in accordance with the Practice Direction on Filing. All authorities must be listed in the Table of Authorities for ease of reference.

¹ 5 April 2011, Doc. E72, ERN 00658635-00658635 (EN); 00658634-00658634 (KH).