



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

សាធារណៈ / Public

TO: All parties, Case 002;

Date: 21 November 2011

FROM: Susan Lamb, Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer

CC: All Trial Chamber Judges

SUBJECT: Response to IENG Sary Defence Letter Requesting Courtesy Copies

Following a letter from the IENG Sary defence to the Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer of 14 November 2011, copies of requested sources cited in the Trial Chamber's Decision on Co-Prosecutors' Request to Exclude Armed Conflict Nexus Requirement From the Definition of Crimes Against Humanity (E95/8) are attached to this memorandum. Although the attached materials were found within the public domain, these documents were obtained following an enquiry to United Nations library sources in New York and are therefore provided to the parties on an exceptional basis. Courtesy copies of these documents were provided to the IENG Sary Defence on 15 November 2011.

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):	21 / 11 / 2011
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) :	15:30
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier:	Ratanak