



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

SUPREME COURT CHAMBER

TO: **Parties in Case 002**
A:

Date: 05 December 2011

Ref: Case No. 002/19-09-2007-
ECCC-TC/SC(09)

FROM: **President of the Supreme Court Chamber, KONG Srim**
DE:

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL/ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ (Date): 06-Dec-2011, 10:02
CMS/CFO: Sann Rada

SUBJECT: **Issuance of Decision on Appeal against Trial Chamber’s Decision to Release**
OBJET: **IENG Thirith (E138/1/1)**

Internal Rule 82(6) provides that the deadline for the Supreme Court Chamber’s decision on the above referenced appeal is within fifteen (15) days of receipt of the case file, “[e]xcept in exceptional circumstances.” The Supreme Court Chamber has decided that exceptional circumstances exist in the present case, including the complexity arising from the unprecedented legal and practical issues involved, to extend its deadline by one (1) week to Monday, 12 December 2011. As this date falls on a Cambodian public holiday, the Chamber will issue its decision by Tuesday, 13 December 2011 in accordance with Internal Rule 39(3).

Phnom Penh, 5 December 2011

President of Sumpreme Court Chamber



Kong Srim