



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
 Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
 Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
 Nation Religion King
 Royaume du Cambodge
 Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

Date: 20 December 2011

TO: All parties, Case 002;
Office of Administration;
Court Management Section.

FROM: Nil Nonn, President, Trial Chamber;

CC: All judges of the Trial Chamber; Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer

SUBJECT: Judicial recess during Christmas and New Year period



The Trial Chamber informs the parties that it will recess over Christmas and the New Year between Monday 26 December 2011 and Tuesday 3 January 2012, inclusive. During this period, the Court Management Section will not accept any document for filing in Case 002.

Time limits for filing documents shall nevertheless run during the judicial recess. Where a time limit falls on a day during the above recess, the due date for filing will become Wednesday 4 January 2012.

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):	
20 / 12 / 2011	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : 15:00	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង /Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: Ratanak	