



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia

Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia

Nation Religion King

Royaume du Cambodge

Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

TO: All parties, Case 002

Date: 12 January 2012

FROM: Susan Lamb, Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer

CC: All Trial Chamber Judges

SUBJECT: Reclassification of additional documents on the Case File

Reference is made to the Trial Chamber’s Response to IENG Sary Defence Request for Access to Strictly Confidential Documents on the Case File (E118/4). In its response, the Trial Chamber indicated that it continues to review the remaining strictly confidential documents on the case file to determine whether they should be reclassified and that it would notify parties upon completion of this review (E118/4). The Trial Chamber has now completed that review and determined that an additional 135 documents should be reclassified as confidential or public (*see attached*). The remaining strictly confidential documents on the case file are medical documents, the subject of pending protective order requests, or irrelevant to the preparation of the parties respective cases as they pertain to ancillary matters. The Trial Chamber does not consider it necessary to disclose the titles of these documents. For further clarity, the Trial Chamber has asked CMS to re-label all medical documents as such (rather than labels such as letter or report). As protective orders requests are evaluated by the Trial Chamber based upon WESU reports, the Trial Chamber will consider whether to reclassify the remaining victims and civil party applications.

សាធារណៈ/Public

Reclassification of Strictly Documents in Case File 002

No	Document No.	ERN	Language	Title in English or French	Title in Khmer	Record Type	Reclassify To
1	D269/5.1	00488119-00488472	EN	Ben Kiernan, Genocide and Resistance in South East Asia: Documentation, Denial and Justice in Cambodia and East Timor (New Brunswick, NJ: Transaction, 2008)	Ben Kiernan, Genocide and Resistance in South East Asia: Documentation, Denial and Justice in Cambodia and East Timor (New Brunswick, NJ: Transaction, 2008)	Book	public
2	E111/8.1	00746555-00746559	EN	The Journal of the American Academy of Psychiatry and the Law entitled “Competence-to-Stand-Trial Evaluations of Geriatric Defendant”	ព្រឹត្តិប័ត្របណ្ឌិតសភាអាមេរិក អំពីច្បាប់ស្តីពីចិត្តសាស្ត្រ មានចំណងជើងថា “ការវាយតម្លៃលើសម្បទាក្នុងការចូលរួមការជំនុំជម្រះរបស់ចុងចោទចាស់ជរា”	Analytical Report	public
3	E111/8.1	00747340-00747352	KH	The Journal of the American Academy of Psychiatry and the Law entitled “Competence-to-Stand-Trial Evaluations of Geriatric Defendant”	ព្រឹត្តិប័ត្របណ្ឌិតសភាអាមេរិក អំពីច្បាប់ស្តីពីចិត្តសាស្ត្រ មានចំណងជើងថា “ការវាយតម្លៃលើសម្បទាក្នុងការចូលរួមការជំនុំជម្រះរបស់ចុងចោទចាស់ជរា”	Analytical Report	public