



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

Date: 9 February 2012



TO: Office of the Co-Prosecutors
FROM: Judge NIL Nonn, Trial Chamber President
CC: All Trial Chamber Judges; Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer; All parties, Case 002
SUBJECT: Request for information concerning summaries prepared by TCE-33

During the hearings of 17 and 18 January 2012, it transpired that a number of documents, including an issue of the Revolutionary Youth and the Revolutionary Flag magazines were in fact summaries prepared by TCE-33 (P-037 in the Co-Prosecutors' Experts List, E9/4.2) (T., 17 January 2012, p. 113; 18 January 2012, pp.3-4 (French only) and p.17).

Pursuant to Rule 93, the Trial Chamber intends to send a written request to TCE-33 for him to provide the Chamber with background information concerning these summaries.

The Trial Chamber requests the Co-Prosecutors to provide the reference for these documents and to indicate if there are any other summaries of this type prepared by TCE-33 on the case file and their reference. The Chamber orders the Co-Prosecutors to file this information by Friday 17 February 2012. It will then include them in its request for information from TCE-33.

This request follows from in-court discussions relating to summaries and does not imply any decision to hear TCE-33, which remains pending.

| | |
|--|----------------|
| ឯកសារដើម | |
| ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL | |
| ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception): | 09 / 02 / 2012 |
| ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : | 10 : 50 |
| មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé | ស.ណ.ណ.ណ.ណ. |
| លេខ ឯកសារ / Dossier: | ស.ណ.ណ.ណ.ណ. |