



ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):
..... 27 / 03 / 2012

ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : 13 - 45

មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង /Case File Officer/L'agent chargé
du dossier:..... SANN RADA

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

Date: 27 March 2012

TO: Professor David Chandler

FROM: President NIL Nonn, Trial Chamber



CC: All Trial Chamber Judges; Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer; All parties, Case 002; WESU

SUBJECT: Documents referenced on the case file for Case 002/19-09-2007-ECCC/TC

The case file for Case 002/19-09-2007-ECCC/TC contains a letter from you to Judges You Bunleng and Marcel Lemonde (attached) in which you refer to a number of documents, indicating that you are enclosing copies of these documents with the hard copy of your letter. The Trial Chamber has been unsuccessful in its attempts to locate these documents on the case file and has therefore concluded that they were not placed there.

I would be grateful if you could locate and re-send these documents to the ECCC. The Trial Chamber would appreciate receiving them at your earliest convenience, and if possible no later than 6 April 2012.

Any communication should be channeled through:

Ms. Wendy Lobwein
Coordinator, Witness and Expert Support Unit (WESU)
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
PO Box.71
Phnom Penh
Cambodia

A scanned copy should also be sent to Ms. Lobwein by email (lobwein@un.org).

Enclosed:

- Letter from Professor David Chandler in response to the Co-Investigating Judges' letter of 14 December 2009 (D270/1)
- Request for information regarding evidentiary material, 14 December 2009 (D270)
- Memorandum entitled "Next group of witnesses, Civil Parties and Experts to be heard in Case 002/1", 17 February 2012 (E172)