



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

E927

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

សាធារណៈ / Public

Date: 12 September 2012

TO: Parties in Case File 002

FROM: Judge NIL Nonn
President of the Trial Chamber

CC: Judges and Senior Legal Officer of the Trial Chamber

SUBJECT: Hearings Adjourned on 12 and 13 September 2012



The Trial Chamber wishes to inform all the Parties that the Chamber will not conduct hearings on 12 and 13 September 2012 for the reason that the Chamber was informed by the Khmer-Soviet Friendship Hospital on 11 September 2012 that Mr IENG Sary has been admitted to the hospital's Emergency Section for hospitalisation. The Chamber will notify all the Parties of the resumption of the hearings as soon as the doctors allow him to be discharged from the hospital.

ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception): 12 / 09 / 2012
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : 14 : 35
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé នៃ dossier: UCH ARUN