



**អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា**

**Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia**

**Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens**

**ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា  
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ**

**Kingdom of Cambodia  
Nation Religion King**

**Royaume du Cambodge  
Nation Religion Roi**

**MEMORANDUM – TRIAL CHAMBER**

**សាធារណៈ / Public**

**Date: 23 October 2012**

**TO: IENG Sary Defence, Co-Prosecutors,  
Civil Party Lead Co-Lawyers,  
Professor A John CAMPBELL, Dr.  
LOR Vann Thary**

**FROM: NIL Nonn, President, Trial Chamber**

**CC: All Trial Chamber Judges, Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer,  
Witness and Expert Support Unit**

**SUBJECT: Scheduling of Medical Expert testimony (Professor Campbell and Dr.  
LOR Vann Thary)**



1. Further to E238, the Trial Chamber appoints Dr. LOR Vann Thary as a medical expert to examine the Accused IENG Sary with Professor Campbell and to report back to the Chamber.
2. The Chamber further notifies the parties that Professor Campbell and Dr. LOR will examine Mr. IENG Sary the week of 4 November and one or both will testify on 7 November 2012.

<b>ឯកសារដើម</b>	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL.	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de réception):	
..... 23 / 10 / 2012 .....	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : .....	
..... 15 : 55 .....	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé	
du dossier: .....	
..... SANN RADA .....	