



**ឯកសារដើម**  
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):  
..... ០៩ / ១១ / ២០១២ .....

ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : ..... 15:០០ .....

បុគ្គលិកទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង / Case File Officer/L'agent chargé  
នៃ : dossier: ..... UCH ACU ..... ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា  
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

**អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា**

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia  
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia  
Nation Religion King  
Royaume du Cambodge  
Nation Religion Roi

**MEMORANDUM – TRIAL CHAMBER**

សាធារណៈ / Public

Date: 2 November 2012

**TO: IENG Sary Defence, Co-Prosecutors,  
Civil Party Lead Co-Lawyers,  
Professor A John CAMPBELL, Dr.  
LOR Vann Thary**

**FROM: NIL Nonn, President, Trial Chamber**

**CC: All Trial Chamber Judges, Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer,  
Witness and Expert Support Unit**  
**SUBJECT: Withdrawal of Medical Expert (Dr. LOR Vann Thary)**



Further to E238 and E239, WESU has informed the Trial Chamber that Dr. LOR Vann Thary is no longer available to examine and assess the health of Mr. IENG Sary (See E240.1). Furthermore, WESU has been unable to identify an alternative Cambodian medical practitioner to be appointed by the Trial Chamber. Therefore, the Chamber has decided to continue with the initial assessment of Mr. IENG Sary with Professor Campbell as the sole court-appointed medical expert. Professor Campbell will consult with the treating physicians and specialists at the Khmer-Soviet Friendship Hospital as necessary to complete his assessment and will testify on 8 November 2012.