



**ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា  
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ**

**អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា**  
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia  
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia  
Nation Religion King  
Royaume du Cambodge  
Nation Religion Roi

**TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Date: 22 November 2012**

**TO: All Parties, Case 002**

**FROM: Susan LAMB, Senior Legal Officer, Trial Chamber**

**CC: President, all Judges and staff of the Trial Chamber; Director and Deputy Director of Administration**

**SUBJECT: Delegation of Authority (22 November - 14 December 2012)**

I will be on annual leave from Thursday, 22 November 2012 to Friday, 14 December 2012, inclusive.

In my absence, my duties will be performed by Matteo CRIPPA, Trial Chamber Legal Officer. Mr. CRIPPA may be reached by email on [crippa@un.org](mailto:crippa@un.org) or UNAKRT extension 6359.

Please extend him your usual support and assistance.

Best regards.

<b>ឯកសារដើម</b>	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):	
..... 23 ..... 11 ..... 2012 .....	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) :..... 15:00 .....	
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង /Case File Officer/L'agent chargé	
du dossier..... SAMN RADA .....	