



ឯកសារដើម
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de reception):
..... 31 / 1 / 2013

ម៉ោង (Time/Heure): 13:30

មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: NIL NONN
.....

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

MEMORANDUM - TRIAL CHAMBER

សាធារណៈ / Public

Date: 31 January 2013

TO: All parties, Case 002

FROM: NIL Nonn, President, Trial Chamber

CC: All Trial Chamber Judges; Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer

SUBJECT: Response to Co-Prosecutors' Follow-Up Request to Place on the Case File a Video Recording of a Lecture by Expert Philip SHORT (E260/1)

Signature



1. Reference is made to the above request, which refers to brief excerpts of a video-recording of a lecture given by Expert Philip SHORT, which the Chamber has authorized the Co-Prosecutors to refer to during the Expert's testimony (E260). At the time of their request to do so, the video recording of the lecture was only available on-line. As the Co-Prosecutors have since been able to obtain a video recording of the lecture, they now seek leave to place this video recording on the Case File, in order to facilitate equal access to it by the parties, to create a more complete record of the Expert's evidence on the Case File, and alleviate the risk of technical difficulties should the video recording be accessed *via* remote streaming on the internet during Mr. SHORT's testimony.

2. The Chamber grants this request. It further invites the parties, when confronted with similar requests, to address them instead to the Senior Legal Officer, so that informal resolution of the matter can be achieved.