

791



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

**OFFICE OF THE CO-INVESTIGATING JUDGES
BUREAU DES CO-JUGES D'INSTRUCTION**

TO: Nil Non Date: 13 November 2013
President Trial Chamber

FROM: Mark B. Harmon
International Co-Investigating Judge



COPY: Trial Chamber Judge

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO BE PROVIDED WITH UN-REDACTED COPIES OF THE FINAL BRIEFS SUBMITTED BY THE PARTIES IN CF002

Pursuant to Internal Rule 55(5), Article 23 new of the ECCC Law and Article 5 of the ECCC Agreement, the International Co-Investigating Judge respectfully requests the Trial Chamber to provide to the Office of the Co-Investigating Judges un-redacted copies of the final briefs submitted by the parties in Case 002/1.

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de reception):	
13 / 11 / 2013	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure):	
14:10	
មន្ត្រីម្ចាស់ឯកសាររៀង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier:	
LCH ARUN	

