



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

TRIAL CHAMBER

សាធារណៈ / Public

Date: 14 January 2015

TO: Mr. MAO Sophearum
Head of ECCC Detention Facility

FROM: NIL Nonn, President, Trial Chamber

CC: All Trial Chamber Judges; Trial Chamber Senior Legal Officer; Office of Administration; Witness and Expert Support Unit (WESU); Mr. Claude Bouchard, Detention Liaison Officer



SUBJECT: Request to facilitate expert examination and assessment as ordered by the Trial Chamber

1. On 18 December 2014, the Trial Chamber issued an order assigning two experts, Dr. CHAN Kin Ming and Dr. HUOT Lina, to examine and assess the fitness of NUON Chea and KHIEU Samphan to stand trial and to then prepare a written report on the subject for the Trial Chamber (E329).

2. To ensure effective undertaking of their duties, the Trial Chamber hereby directs the Head of Detention Facility, in cooperation with WESU, to facilitate the work of the experts by permitting consultation with the Accused, their respective families, and the detention facility staff, including the treating doctors and detention facility guards.

ឯកសារដើម

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL

ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de recep on):
 14 / 01 / 2015

ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) : 14 : 15

មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង Case File Officer/L'agent chargé
 SANN RARA