



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា  
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia  
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា  
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia  
Nation Religion King  
Royaume du Cambodge  
Nation Religion Roi

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

FROM: H.E Kong Srim, President, Judicial Administration Committee (JAC)

TO: Judge Nil Nonn, President, Trial Chamber

Date: 04 September 2014

CC: All JAC Members;  
Judges Rowan Downing, Judge Thou Mony, Judge Chang-ho Chung, Judge Pen Pichsaly, Judge Hout Vuthy,

SUBJECT: Decision of the JAC regarding the constitution of bench following disqualification motions

In response to your memorandum dated 15 August 2014 advising me of imminent Defence motions to disqualify Trial Chamber judges, and pursuant to Internal Rule 34(6), the Judicial Administration Committee is empowered to nominate an alternative bench when disqualification applications affecting multiple judges are filed. The President may announce its decision on behalf of the JAC following the remote voting by the JAC members. Pursuant to this procedure, I hereby appoint the following Judges to constitute a Bench for the hearing of all disqualification motions against the current Trial Chamber bench in case 002/02:

- 1-Judge Thou Mony, Presiding
- 2-Judge Rowan Downing
- 3-Judge Chang-ho Chung
- 4-Judge Huot Vuthy
- 5-Judge Pen Pichsaly

**ឯកសារដើម**  
**ORIGINAL/ORIGINAL**  
 ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ (Date): 04-Sep-2014, 15:21  
 CMS/CFO: Sann Rada

Best regards.