



អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ
Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

E314/4/3

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

FROM: H.E Kong Srim, President, Judicial Administration Committee (JAC)

TO: Judge Thou Mony, President of Special Bench Date: 10 October 2014

CC: All JAC Members;
Judges Rowan Downing, Judge Thou Mony, Judge Chang-ho Chung, Judge Pen Pichsaly, Judge Hout Vuthy; Judge Prak Kimsan, Judge You Bunleng

SUBJECT: Decision of the JAC regarding appointing a national reserve Judge following disqualification motion against Judge Pen Pichsaly

In response to your memorandum dated 07 October 2014 advising me of the defence motion E314/4/1 to disqualify judge Pen Pichsaly from the Special Panel appointed to hear disqualification motions against the current Trial Chamber bench in Case 002/02, and pursuant to Internal Rule 34(6), the Judicial Administration Committee (JAC) is empowered to nominate an additional judge to replace the sitting judge for the purpose of this disqualification motion. Pursuant to this procedure, JAC has decided to appoint the following Judge to replace Pen Pichsaly for the purpose of deciding motion E314/4/1:

-Judge Prak Kimsan

Best regards.

ឯកសារដើម	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL	
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/date de reception):	
..... 10 / 10 / 2014	
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure) :	
..... 15:00	
ឈ្មោះមន្ត្រីបម្រើឯកសារ (Case File Officer/L'agent chargé)	
..... SAUN PANA	