



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា
Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres Extraordinaires au sein des Tribunaux Cambodgiens

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King
Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះសាលាដំបូង

Trial Chamber
Chambre de première instance

សំណុំរឿងលេខ: ០០២/១៩ កញ្ញា ២០០៧/អវតក/អជសដ

Case File/Dossier No. 002/19-09-2007/ECCC/TC

Before: Judge NIL Nonn, President
Judge Claudia FENZ
Judge YA Sokhan
Judge YOU Ottara

Date: 5 April 2019
Original language(s): Khmer/English
Classification: PUBLIC

ឯកសារដើម		
ORIGINAL DOCUMENT/DOCUMENT ORIGINAL		
ថ្ងៃ ខែ ឆ្នាំ ទទួល (Date of receipt/Date de recaption):		
..... 05 04 2019
ម៉ោង (Time/Heure):..... 15.2.00		
មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé du dossier: ... SANN... R.P.P.		

ORDER DESIGNATING RESERVE JUDGE TO REPLACE SITTING JUDGE

Co-Prosecutors
CHEA Leang
Nicholas KOUMJIAN

Accused
NUON Chea
KHIEU Samphan

Civil Party Lead Co-Lawyers
PICH Ang
Marie GUIRAUD

Lawyers for the Defence
SON Arun
Doreen CHEN
KONG Sam Onn
Anta GUISSÉ

I, Judge NIL Nonn, President of the Trial Chamber of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia;

NOTING the resignation of Judge Jean-Marc LAVERGNE, effective 29 March 2019;

RECALLING article 11 new of the Law on the establishment of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia for the prosecution of crimes committed during the period of Democratic Kampuchea and Internal Rule 79(4), which permit the President of the Trial Chamber to designate a Reserve Judge to sit in the absence of a sitting Judge following consultation with the remaining judges;

COGNISANT that further matters may arise before the Trial Chamber in Case 002/02 which will require consideration by a fully-constituted bench;

FOLLOWING consultation with the three remaining judges;

HEREBY

DESIGNATE Judge Martin Greg KAROPKIN as a sitting judge in the absence of Judge Jean-Marc LAVERGNE, who resigned as a full-time sitting judge of the Trial Chamber of the ECCC, until such time as a full-time sitting judge of the Trial Chamber of the ECCC is appointed.

Phnom Penh, 5 April 2019
President of the Trial Chamber



NiL Nonn